## Glassboro Public Schools



## **MEMO**

To: Mark Silverstein

From: Michael Sloan

Date: 04/30/2025

Re: Vision Plan Renewal Amendment

Recommend that the Board ratify the amendment for the 2025 Renewal for the Vision Plan provided by National Vision Administrators (NVA). The rates will renew for 48 months effective March 1, 2025, to February 28, 2029. The attached document reflects the amended terms. (attachment)

## FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE FIXED RATE INSURED VISION MANAGEMENT SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT effective MARCH 1, 2025 is entered into by and between **National Vision Administrators**, **L.L.C.** ("NVA") and **GLASSBORO BOARD OF EDUCATION** ("Group") and amends and modifies the Agreement to Provide Fixed Rate Insured Vision Management Services effective MARCH 1, 2021 (the "Agreement") by and between the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreement herein contained, Group and NVA hereby agree as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings given them in the Agreement.
- 2. Amend <u>EXHIBIT B. PROGRAM CHARGES</u>, TERM AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS as per the attached.
- 3. All provisions not changed by the Amendment shall remain as stated in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as set forth herein by their respective duly authorized officers or agents as of the date first above written. Group understands and accepts the terms of this Agreement by (i) signing below (by hand or electronically), or (ii) making any payment of the Program Charges.

Signed for GLASSBORO BOARD OF EDUCATION by					
Muluf Jun					
Michael Sloan NAME					
Business Administrator TITLE					
03/21/2025 DATE					

Signed for NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS, L.L.C. by

David S. Karlin, President



## EXHIBIT B PROGRAM CHARGES, TERM AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS

Non-Contributory (80% or greater Employer Contribution)						
	Employee	Employee + Child	Employee + Children	Employee + Spouse	Family	
Monthly Program Charges	\$3.74	\$8.22	\$8.22	\$7.10	\$11.58	

An eligible dependent is covered to age 26, as of end of month following birthdate.

This contract term is for the period of 3/1/2025 thru 2/28/2029.

Renewal Date is 3/1/2029

